英飞凌CY15B104QN、CY15V104QN
英飞凌4-Mb EXCELON™ LP 铁电  RAM (F-RAM)
串行 (SPI), 512K × 8, 工业级
特性
• 4-Mb 铁电随机存取存储器 (F-RAM) 逻辑上为 512K × 8 组织
- 几乎无限制的 1000 万亿 (1015) 读/写周期耐用性
- 151 年的数据保留（参见“数据保留和耐用性”，分页 27）
- 英飞凌即时非易失性写入技术

Datasheet 35 002-19436 Rev. *O
2023-06-05
14.1 订购代码定义
4-Mb EXCELON™ LP Ferroelectric RAM (F-RAM)
Serial (SPI), 512K × 8, industrial
封装图
Datasheet 36 002-19436 Rev. *O
2023-06-05
001-85261 Rev. **
15 封装图
图 26  8 引脚SOIC (208 Mils) SZ820 封装外形，001-85261
4-Mb EXCELON™ LP Ferroelectric RAM (F-RAM)
Serial (SPI), 512K × 8, industrial
封装图
Datasheet 37 002-19436 Rev. *O
2023-06-05
图 27  8 引脚 GQFN (3.23 × 3.28 × 0.55 mm) LP08A 封装外形，002-18131
4-Mb EXCELON™ LP Ferroelectric RAM (F-RAM)
Serial (SPI), 512K × 8, industrial
封装图
Datasheet 38 002-19436 Rev. *O
2023-06-05
图 28  8 引脚 UFLGA (3.28 × 3.23 × 0.55 mm) BF08A 封装外形，002-34146
4-Mb EXCELON™ LP Ferroelectric RAM (F-RAM)
Serial (SPI), 512K × 8, industrial
Datasheet 39 002-19436 Rev. *O
2023-06-05
缩略语
16 缩略语
表 20 本文档中使用的缩略语
Acronym Description
CPHA clock phase
CPOL clock polarity
EEPROM electrically erasable programmable read-only memory
EIA electronic industries alliance
F-RAM ferroelectric random access memory
GQFN grid array flat no-lead
I/O input/output
JEDEC Joint Electron Devices Engineering Council
JESD JEDEC standards
LSb least significant bit
MSb most significant bit
RoHS restriction of hazardous substances
SOIC small outline integrated circuit
SPI serial peripheral interface
UFLGA ultra thin fine-pitch land grid array package
4-Mb EXCELON™ LP Ferroelectric RAM (F-RAM)
Serial (SPI), 512K × 8, industrial
Datasheet 40 002-19436 Rev. *O
2023-06-05
文档惯例
17 文档惯例
17.1 测量单位
表 21 测量单位
Symbol Unit of measure
°C degree Celsius
Hz hertz
kHz kilohertz
kΩ kilohm
Mb megabit
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
µF microfarad
µs microsecond
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
Ω ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
4-Mb EXCELON™ LP Ferroelectric RAM (F-RAM)